1	[Appointment to Telecommunications Commission.]
2	
3	Resolution approving the Mayor's reappointment of Major General James M. Myatt to
4	the Telecommunications Commission, for the term ending July 1, 2005.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Pursuant to Administrative Code Section 11.87, the Mayor has submitted
7	a communication notifying the Board of Supervisors of the reappointment of Major General
8	James M. Myatt to the Telecommunications Commission, received by the Clerk of the Board
9	on; and
10	WHEREAS, Under Administrative Code Section 11.87, the reappointment must be
11	approved by the Board of Supervisors; and,
12	WHEREAS, Under Administrative Code Section 11.87(c), at least one member of the
13	Telecommunications Commission must be drawn from among people with expertise in fields
14	related to the Commission's work, including telecommunications management; and,
15	WHEREAS, Major General James M. Myatt has experience managing the installation
16	of a wireless telecommunications system in the New York and New Jersey areas in 1997;
17	and,
18	WHEREAS, in accordance with Administrative Code Section 11.87, Major General
19	James M. Myatt is neither a telecommunications provider nor is he employed by a
20	telecommunications provider within the City; now, therefore, be it
21	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Mayor's
22	reappointment of Major General James M. Myatt to the Telecommunications Commission, for
23	the term ending July 1, 2005.
24	
25	